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: PUBLIC HOLIDAYS - 2024 :
1. Republic Day 26th January Friday
2. Mahashivratri 8th March Friday
3. Holi (2nd Day Dhuleti) 25th March Monday
4. Good Friday 29th March Friday
5. Chetti Chand 10th April Wednesday
6. Ramzan-Eid(Eid-Ul-Fitra)(1* Shawaal) 11th April Thursday
7. Shri Ram Navami 17th April Wednesday
8. Bhagwan Shree Parshuram Jayanti 10th May Friday
9, Eid-Ul-Adha (Bakri Id) 17th June Monday
10. Muharram (Ashoora) 17th July Wednesday
11. (1) Independence Day 15th August Thursday
(2) Parsi New Year Day-Pateti 15th August Thursday
12. Raksha Bandhan 19th August Monday
13. Janmashtami 26th August Monday
14, Samvantsari 7th September Saturday
15. Eid-e-Meeladunnabi 16th September Monday
16. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 2nd October Wednesday
17, Dassera 12th October Saturday
18. (1) Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel's Birthday 31st October Thursday
(2) Diwali 31st October Thursday
19. New Year Day 2nd November Saturday
20. Guru Nanak Jayanti 15th November Friday
21. Christmas 25th December Wednesday

Note:- The following days have not been notified as General Holidays as the fall in
Sunday

1. Makar Sankranti 14th January Sunday
2. Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar's Birthday 14th April Sunday
3. Mahavir Jayanti 21st April Sunday
4. Bhai Bij 3rd November Sunday

NOTIFICATION NO: GS/2006-35/JSR/102006/1818/GH. IN PURSUANCE OF THE
EXPLANATION TO SECTION 25 OF THE NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT, 1881, (XXVI
OF 1881)READ WITH THE NOTIFICATION OF THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINIETRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, NO: 39/1/ 68/1UDL-3 DTD: 8TH MAY, 1968. "THE GOVT. OF GUJARAT IS
PLEASED TO DECLARE THE PUBLIC HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2024." ATTESTED AS
CHARTER PARTY HOLIDAYS AS "PUBLIC HOLIDAYS" UNDER NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS
ACT. "PUBLIC HOLIDAYS" UNDER NEGOTABLE INSTRUMENTS ACT."
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